



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03231012 October 12, 2023 10:00 AM **Call Order:** 011 **Contract:** E3X47-R0
District: District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, SANTA ROSA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 12/31/24 COMPLETION DATE **Project(s):** 42378147208 (*)
Contract Desc: BDI PROJECT - WDD CONCRETE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT

| Rank | Vendor | Bid Type | Bid Status | Total Bid | Percent Of Low Bid |
|------|--|------------|-----------------|----------------|--------------------|
| 1 | JRM CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC. | Responsive | Winning bid | \$1,000,950.00 | 100.00% |
| 2 | ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$2,001,200.00 | 199.93% |

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03231012 October 12, 2023 **Call Order:** 011 **Contract:** E3X47-R0
District: District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, SANTA ROSA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 12/31/24 COMPLETION DATE **Project(s):** 42378147208 (*)
Contract Descr: BDI PROJECT - WDD CONCRETE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT

The improvements under this Work Document Driven Contract consist of the removal and replacement of sidewalk, driveways, curb and gutter, inlet tops, mitered end sections and other miscellaneous concrete items in Santa Rosa County on a call-out basis. Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic are incidental to this contract.

The overall budget estimate for this contract will be \$150,000.00.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Departments estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

A Proposal Guaranty will not be required on indefinite quantity contracts, such as work document driven contracts, with an advertised estimated budget amount of \$150,000 or less regardless of the bid amount.

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE Bidders must be a Small Business as defined by FDOT. Small business size standards can be found at: <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/>
 For more information about bidding on BDI projects please see the training guide located at: <http://www.cmdp-bgp.com/bdi-projects.html>
 Prequalification per Rule 14-22 is not required. Bidders must complete and submit the Small Business Affidavit Form No. 275-000-01 for approval prior to receipt of bid documents. The form may be accessed at: <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/>
 It is only necessary to submit the Small Business Affidavit form once per year. Send a completed and notarized affidavit as an attachment to fdot.bdi@dot.state.fl.us.
 All Sublet work must be contracted to a small business or businesses as defined by the Department.
 The subcontractor must also submit a notarized Small Business Affidavit Form provided by the Department prior to the start of work.

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) JRM CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC. | | (2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC | | |
|--|-----------|-------------------|----------------------------------|------------|--|------------|--|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | |
| SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MANUAL) (TN) | | | | | | | |
| 0005 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER | | 50.000 LF | 25.00000 | 1,250.00 | 100.00000 | 5,000.00 | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03231012 October 12, 2023 Call Order: 011 Contract: E3X47-R0

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) JRM CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC. | | (2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC | | | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|-------------------------------------|------------|--|------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MANUAL) (TN) | | | | | | | | |
| 0010 0110 2 2 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO REMAIN | | 3.000 AC | 1,500.00000 | 4,500.00 | 15,000.00000 | 45,000.00 | | |
| 0015 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE | | 2,000.000 SY | 30.00000 | 60,000.00 | 34.00000 | 68,000.00 | | |
| 0020 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE | | 200.000 CY | 40.00000 | 8,000.00 | 68.00000 | 13,600.00 | | |
| 0025 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT | | 2.000 TN | 1,500.00000 | 3,000.00 | 2,000.00000 | 4,000.00 | | |
| 0030 0400 2 1 CONCRETE CLASS II, CULVERTS | | 2.000 CY | 3,200.00000 | 6,400.00 | 3,000.00000 | 6,000.00 | | |
| 0035 0425 1201 INLETS, CURB, TYPE 9, <10' | | 5.000 EA | 5,800.00000 | 29,000.00 | 15,000.00000 | 75,000.00 | | |
| 0040 0425 1521 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,<10' | | 5.000 EA | 6,200.00000 | 31,000.00 | 15,000.00000 | 75,000.00 | | |
| 0045 0425 11 MODIFY EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE | | 2.000 EA | 2,800.00000 | 5,600.00 | 8,000.00000 | 16,000.00 | | |
| 0050 0425 82 REPLACE GRATE | | 3.000 EA | 2,500.00000 | 7,500.00 | 4,000.00000 | 12,000.00 | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03231012 October 12, 2023 Call Order: 011 Contract: E3X47-R0

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) JRM CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC. | | (2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC | | | |
|--|-----------|-------------------|----------------------------------|------------|--|------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MANUAL) (TN) | | | | | | | | |
| 0055 0430518100 STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 18", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND | | 2.000 EA | 4,200.00000 | 8,400.00 | 12,000.00000 | 24,000.00 | | |
| 0060 0430518110 STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 18", SINGLE, 15 DEGREES, ROUND | | 2.000 EA | 4,200.00000 | 8,400.00 | 12,000.00000 | 24,000.00 | | |
| 0065 0430518120 STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 18", SINGLE, 30 DEGREES, ROUND | | 2.000 EA | 4,200.00000 | 8,400.00 | 12,000.00000 | 24,000.00 | | |
| 0070 0430518130 STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 18", SINGLE, 45 DEGREES, ROUND | | 5.000 EA | 4,200.00000 | 21,000.00 | 12,000.00000 | 60,000.00 | | |
| 0075 0430524100 STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 24", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND | | 5.000 EA | 5,100.00000 | 25,500.00 | 14,000.00000 | 70,000.00 | | |
| 0080 0430524200 STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 24", DOUBLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND | | 2.000 EA | 5,800.00000 | 11,600.00 | 14,000.00000 | 28,000.00 | | |
| 0085 0430530100 STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 30", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND | | 4.000 EA | 6,200.00000 | 24,800.00 | 14,000.00000 | 56,000.00 | | |
| 0090 0430530200 STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 30", DOUBLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND | | 2.000 EA | 6,800.00000 | 13,600.00 | 14,000.00000 | 28,000.00 | | |
| 0095 0430536100 STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 36", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND | | 4.000 EA | 6,400.00000 | 25,600.00 | 14,000.00000 | 56,000.00 | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03231012 October 12, 2023 Call Order: 011 Contract: E3X47-R0

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) JRM CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC. | | (2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC | | | |
|--|-----------|-------------------|----------------------------------|------------|--|------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MANUAL) (TN) | | | | | | | | |
| 0100 0430536110 STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 36", SINGLE, 15 DEGREES, ROUND | | 2.000 EA | 6,400.00000 | 12,800.00 | 14,000.00000 | 28,000.00 | | |
| 0105 0430536200 STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 36", DOUBLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND | | 2.000 EA | 7,200.00000 | 14,400.00 | 15,000.00000 | 30,000.00 | | |
| 0110 0430982125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD | | 5.000 EA | 2,600.00000 | 13,000.00 | 4,000.00000 | 20,000.00 | | |
| 0115 0430982129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" CD | | 5.000 EA | 2,700.00000 | 13,500.00 | 5,000.00000 | 25,000.00 | | |
| 0120 0430982133 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 30" CD | | 2.000 EA | 3,000.00000 | 6,000.00 | 6,000.00000 | 12,000.00 | | |
| 0125 0430982138 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 36" CD | | 2.000 EA | 3,500.00000 | 7,000.00 | 6,000.00000 | 12,000.00 | | |
| 0130 0430984125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD | | 5.000 EA | 2,400.00000 | 12,000.00 | 4,000.00000 | 20,000.00 | | |
| 0135 0430984129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD | | 5.000 EA | 2,500.00000 | 12,500.00 | 5,000.00000 | 25,000.00 | | |
| 0140 0430984133 MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 30" SD | | 2.000 EA | 2,800.00000 | 5,600.00 | 5,000.00000 | 10,000.00 | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03231012 October 12, 2023 Call Order: 011 Contract: E3X47-R0

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) JRM CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC. | | (2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC | | | |
|--|-----------|-------------------|-------------------------------------|------------|--|------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MANUAL) (TN) | | | | | | | | |
| 0145 0430984138 MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 36" SIDE DRAIN | | 2.000 EA | 3,000.00000 | 6,000.00 | 6,000.00000 | 12,000.00 | | |
| 0150 0430991 MITERED END SECT, REPLACE SLAB- CONSTRUCTION USE | | 200.000 EA | 1,200.00000 | 240,000.00 | 2,000.00000 | 400,000.00 | | |
| 0155 0515 1 2 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM | | 500.000 LF | 90.00000 | 45,000.00 | 300.00000 | 150,000.00 | | |
| 0160 0520 1 7 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E | | 50.000 LF | 50.00000 | 2,500.00 | 100.00000 | 5,000.00 | | |
| 0165 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F | | 250.000 LF | 50.00000 | 12,500.00 | 100.00000 | 25,000.00 | | |
| 0170 0520 6 SHOULDER GUTTER- CONCRETE | | 200.000 LF | 85.00000 | 17,000.00 | 100.00000 | 20,000.00 | | |
| 0175 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK | | 850.000 SY | 72.00000 | 61,200.00 | 145.00000 | 123,250.00 | | |
| 0180 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK | | 850.000 SY | 80.00000 | 68,000.00 | 175.00000 | 148,750.00 | | |
| 0185 0524 1 2 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4" | | 1,000.000 SY | 120.00000 | 120,000.00 | 200.00000 | 200,000.00 | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03231012 October 12, 2023 Call Order: 011 Contract: E3X47-R0

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) JRM CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC. | | (2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC | | | |
|--|-----------|-------------------|----------------------------------|------------|--|------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MANUAL) (TN)) | | | | | | | | |
| 0190 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS | | 50.000 SF | 40.00000 | 2,000.00 | 100.00000 | 5,000.00 | | |
| 0195 0530 3 4 RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING | | 20.000 TN | 300.00000 | 6,000.00 | 660.00000 | 13,200.00 | | |
| 0200 E110 70 REMOVAL OF FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT | | 200.000 SY | 20.00000 | 4,000.00 | 44.00000 | 8,800.00 | | |
| 0205 E425 73 2 REPAIR LEAKS IN MANHOLES AND INLETS | | 2.000 EA | 1,200.00000 | 2,400.00 | 3,000.00000 | 6,000.00 | | |
| 0210 E425 73 3 FRAME AND GRATE (F&I) | | 1.000 EA | 3,000.00000 | 3,000.00 | 4,000.00000 | 4,000.00 | | |
| 0215 E570 2 SEED & MULCH | | 200.000 SY | 5.00000 | 1,000.00 | 3.00000 | 600.00 | | |
| 0220 E575 1 SODDING | | 1,000.000 SY | 10.00000 | 10,000.00 | 8.00000 | 8,000.00 | | |
| 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MANUAL) (TN) | | | \$1,000,950.00 | | \$2,001,200.00 | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03231012 October 12, 2023 Call Order: 011 Contract: E3X47-R0

| Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) JRM CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC. | | (2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC | | | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|----------------------------------|-----------------------|--|-----------------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Contract Grand Totals: | | | | \$1,000,950.00 | | \$2,001,200.00 | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03231012 October 12, 2023 **Call Order:** 011 **Contract:** E3X47-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.